/ Dream, Believe,
Achieve, Together

ﬁear Parents,

What a busy fun packed week we have had! The year 4 had an amazing time in St. Madoc. Despite
the rain they managed to get out and about and have some great adventurous activities testing their
stamina and courage.

Year 2/3 had a lovely time learning about all things Easter at St. George’s church and had a great
time with Mrs Osborn’s class on their world food tasting afternoon. Don’t forget it's the PTA Easter
disco next week.

Kind regards
Mr Jenkins

/After School Clubs!

Monday — NO ART
Tuesday — Football
Wednesday — Minecraft
Thursday — NO LEGO
View Clubs Here

/ Y56 St Fagans! \

Year 5/6 took a day trip to
St Fagans where they
enjoyed exploring the
grounds and took part in a
& Gwalia stores workshop. /

QLL LIVE ON SQUID

/ St Madocs Y4!

The Year 4’s have just arrived
back from their Residential to
St Madoc’s. The children have
had a fabulous time and have
Reception — Y3’s all come back beaming.

World Food Tasting K
on Monday was a
huge success and

everyone thoroughly

enjoyed so a big
thank you to all
Parents!

\ /

/ World Food \

Tasting Day!

PIC-COLLAGE

Easter Bonnet Parade and
Cake Competition!

Nursery — Year 3

Thursday 215 March is our annual
Easter Bonnet Parade, parents are
welcome to attend and doors will be
open from 11am. Refreshments will be
available to purchase.

All children are encouraged to take part
in the Easter Cake Competition! There
will be a 1%, 2" and 3 prize for the

{est Easter themed cakes.



https://twitter.com/KnelstonPrimary
http://www.twitter.com/KnelstonPrimary
http://www.twitter.com/KnelstonPrimary
https://www.knelstonprimary.co.uk/copy-of-after-school-clubs

Attendance! The children’s Pupil Voice

highlights of the
Swansea Target is 93%. This week week!

Pa ddydd ydy hi?... What day is it?
we achieved 91.8%. Dydd.... Day....
Wythnos yma!

Reception/Year 1 won with 97%! Pa Fis ydy hi?.... Mis.... Month...

Mrs Osborn’s class REC/Y1 Miss Molyneux’s class Y2/3
v" World Food Tasting Day, v' World Food Tasting Day,
v" Took part in fruit tasting, v' Church visit to take part in Easter activities,
v" Descriptions of Fruit, v Acrostic poems about food,
v Estimations in maths, v Carried on with money work in maths,
v" Giuseppe Arcimboldo inspired art.

Mrs Porter’s class Y4/5 ,

v Mrs Porter’s Year 4’s have enjoyed a wet Mr Donovan’s ‘_"ass - Y5/6
but great few days at St Madoc’s on v StFagans Trip,
Residential, please see Twitter for all the 7 Narrative text,
updates. v' Rotational Symmetry,

v" Year 5’s have enjoyed spending the last
few days joining in with Mr Donovan’s
Class.

ﬁiends of Knelston PTA\

SAVE THE DATE:

Easter Disco -Thursday 21
March

Race Night Ball — Friday 26" April

School Tea Towels £6 each —

Only 7 Left! ’ FRIENDS OF KNELSTON PTA
JOIN US FOR AN PRESENTS

Instagram account: oA t

@friendsofknelstonprimary \X (B,SSO%r o A NIGHT AT

Easy Fundraising! ' A THE RACES!

Easy Fundraising partners with " THURSDAY 21ST MARCH ‘ el K

thousands of brands to donate part of | Mok P

what you spend when you shop to a £2 ENTRY, £2 FOOD

cause of your choice. Sign up now, . s _ Sl o

select Knelston as your cause and (e Ceeyou therel #75 | [

continue your everyday shopping
knowing you are giving back to the

@ool!

Tickets available through Squid or
email: knelstonpta@gmail.com
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DATES
21.03.24
21.03.24
25.03.24 -
05.04.24
16.04.24
26.04.24
30.04.24
02.05.24
27.05.24 -
02.06.24
03.06.24
06.06.24
17.06.24 -
21.06.24
01.06.24 —
03.06.24
27.06.24
19.07.24

CLASS
Nursery — Y3
Whole School
Whole School

Whole School
Whole School
Y5/6

Whole School
Whole School

Whole School
Whole School
Whole School
Y6

Whole School
Whole School

EVENT

Easter Bonnet Parade & Cake Competition! 11am start
PTA Easter Disco — Details announced closer to the time.
EASTER HOLIDAYS

Kirsty & Roz — Sibling Portraits!

PTA Ball 2024! Races Night @ Fairy Hill

Puberty Talk — with school nursing team — MOVED DATE
INSET DAY - Police Commissioner Election at Knelston
HALF TERM

INSET DAY — Back to school Tuesday 4" June.
Kirsty & Roz — Class Photos!
Scholastic Book Fair Week

Bishopston Transitions Days

Sports Day!
Last day before Summer!
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