# Ysgol Gynradd Knelston Newyddion

Dream, Believe, Achieve, Together

Friday, 15 March 2024

Dear Parents,

What a busy fun packed week we have had! The year 4 had an amazing time in St. Madoc. Despite the rain they managed to get out and about and have some great adventurous activities testing their stamina and courage.

Year 2/3 had a lovely time learning about all things Easter at St. George's church and had a great time with Mrs Osborn's class on their world food tasting afternoon. Don't forget it's the PTA Easter disco next week.

Kind regards Mr Jenkins

## Y56 St Fagans!

Year 5/6 took a day trip to St Fagans where they enjoyed exploring the grounds and took part in a Gwalia stores workshop.

# World Food Tasting Day!

Reception – Y3's
World Food Tasting
on Monday was a
huge success and
everyone thoroughly
enjoyed so a big
thank you to all
Parents!



# After School Clubs!

Monday – NO ART
Tuesday – Football
Wednesday – Minecraft
Thursday – NO LEGO
View Clubs Here

**ALL LIVE ON SQUID** 

#### St Madocs Y4!

The Year 4's have just arrived back from their Residential to St Madoc's. The children have had a fabulous time and have all come back beaming.

# Easter Bonnet Parade and Cake Competition!

#### Nursery - Year 3

Thursday 21<sup>st</sup> March is our annual Easter Bonnet Parade, parents are welcome to attend and doors will be open from 11am. Refreshments will be available to purchase.

All children are encouraged to take part in the Easter Cake Competition! There will be a 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> prize for the best Easter themed cakes.



# **Attendance!**

Swansea Target is **93%**. This week we achieved **91.8%**.

Reception/Year 1 won with 97%!

The children's highlights of the week!

Wythnos yma!

# **Pupil Voice**

Pa ddydd ydy hi?... What day is it?

Dydd.... Day....

Pa Fis ydy hi?.... Mis.... Month...

### Mrs Osborn's class REC/Y1

- ✓ World Food Tasting Day,
- ✓ Took part in fruit tasting,
- ✓ Descriptions of Fruit,
- ✓ Estimations in maths,

## Miss Molyneux's class Y2/3

- ✓ World Food Tasting Day,
- ✓ Church visit to take part in Easter activities,
- ✓ Acrostic poems about food,
- ✓ Carried on with money work in maths,
- ✓ Giuseppe Arcimboldo inspired art.

#### Mrs Porter's class Y4/5

- Mrs Porter's Year 4's have enjoyed a wet but great few days at St Madoc's on Residential, please see Twitter for all the updates.
- ✓ Year 5's have enjoyed spending the last few days joining in with Mr Donovan's Class.

### Mr Donovan's class - Y5/6

- ✓ St Fagans Trip,
- ✓ Narrative text.
- ✓ Rotational Symmetry,

# Friends of Knelston PTA SAVE THE DATE:

Easter Disco -Thursday 21st March

Race Night Ball – Friday 26th April

School Tea Towels £6 each – Only 7 Left!

Instagram account: @friendsofknelstonprimary

#### Easy Fundraising!

Easy Fundraising partners with thousands of brands to donate part of what you spend when you shop to a cause of your choice. Sign up now, select Knelston as your cause and continue your everyday shopping knowing you are giving back to the school!









# Ysgol Gynradd Knelston Diary Dates!

DATES	CLASS	EVENT
21.03.24	Nursery – Y3	Easter Bonnet Parade & Cake Competition! 11am start
21.03.24	Whole School	<b>PTA Easter Disco</b> – Details announced closer to the time.
25.03.24 -	Whole School	EASTER HOLIDAYS
05.04.24		
16.04.24	Whole School	Kirsty & Roz – Sibling Portraits!
26.04.24	Whole School	PTA Ball 2024! Races Night @ Fairy Hill
30.04.24	Y5/6	<b>Puberty Talk –</b> with school nursing team – MOVED DATE
02.05.24	Whole School	INSET DAY – Police Commissioner Election at Knelston
27.05.24 -	Whole School	HALF TERM
02.06.24		
03.06.24	Whole School	INSET DAY – Back to school Tuesday 4 <sup>th</sup> June.
06.06.24	Whole School	Kirsty & Roz – Class Photos!
17.06.24 -	Whole School	Scholastic Book Fair Week
21.06.24		
01.06.24 -	Y6	Bishopston Transitions Days
03.06.24		
27.06.24	Whole School	Sports Day!
19.07.24	Whole School	Last day before Summer!

